Singh Dhingra to the Purchaser and other related events, in the manner set out in ARTICLE 5.3” 

4. Definition of Sale Shares under clause 1.1.29  of the SPA shall stand amended and substituted in 

its entirety with the following: 

“Sale Shares” means 96,74,643 (Ninety Six Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred and Forty 

Three) Equity Shares of the Company representing 100% (one hundred per cent) of the equity share 

capital of the Company on a fully diluted basis, to be purchased by the Purchaser from the Seller 

and Deepinder Singh Dhingra on the Closing Date in accordance with the provisions of this

[...]

1.1.25 “Purchaser Nominee” means Mr. Srikanth Velamkanni. 

1.1.26 “Relative” has the meaning ascribed to it in the Act. 

1.1.27 “Resigning Directors” has the meaning ascribed to it under ARTICLE 5.3.6. 

1.1.28 “Sale Consideration” means USD equivalent of INR 12,09,71,736.07 (Indian Rupees 

Twelve Crores Nine Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Six and Zero 

Seven), which is calculated by multiplying the Per Share Price with the total number of 

Sale Shares. 

1.1.29 “Sale Shares” means 96,74,643 (Ninety Six Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred 

and Forty Three) Equity Shares of the Company representing 100% (one hundred per cent) 

of the equity share capital of the Company on a fully diluted basis, to be purchased by the 

Purchaser from the Seller on the Closing Date in accordance with the provisions of this

[...]

1.1.25 “Purchaser Nominee” means Mr. Srikanth Velamkanni. 

1.1.26 “Relative” has the meaning ascribed to it in the Act. 

1.1.27 “Resigning Directors” has the meaning ascribed to it under ARTICLE 5.3.6. 

1.1.28 “Sale Consideration” means USD equivalent of INR 12,09,71,736.07 (Indian Rupees 

Twelve Crores Nine Lakhs Seventy One Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty Six and Zero 

Seven), which is calculated by multiplying the Per Share Price with the total number of 

Sale Shares. 

1.1.29 “Sale Shares” means 96,74,643 (Ninety Six Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred 

and Forty Three) Equity Shares of the Company representing 100% (one hundred per cent) 

of the equity share capital of the Company on a fully diluted basis, to be purchased by the 

Purchaser from the Seller on the Closing Date in accordance with the provisions of this